The fair value of other debt and equity securities, as well as other investments that do not have an active market, are based on valuation
techniques using market data that is not observable. Where the impact of credit risk on the fair value of a derivative is significant, and the
inputs on credit risk are not observable, the derivative would be classified as based on non observable market inputs (Level 3).

(G)	 TRANSFER BETWEEN CATEGORIES

There were no transfers between categories during the year.

122 RESOLUTE MINING LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 35: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(H)	 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The following table summarises the post tax effect of the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities on profit and equity
at reporting date to interest rate risk, foreign exchange currency risk and gold price risk.

The sensitivity analysis below is based on movements that are reasonably possible in interest rates, foreign exchange currency rates and the
gold price based on historical information and future expectations.

INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK GOLD PRICE RISK

-1% +1% -10% +10% -10% +10%

15 CARRYING
AMOUNT PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,885 (34) (34) 34 34 578 578 (473) (473) - - - -

Trade and other receivables 12,009 - - - - 78 78 (64) (64) - - - -

Available for sale financial assets 114 - - - - - - - - (8) (8) 8 8

Other financial assets 3,584 (25) (25) 25 25 279 279 (228) (228) - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 36,485 - - - - (242) (242) 198 198 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 113,7 16 - - - - (5,078) (5,078) 4,155 4,155 - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (59) (59) 59 59 (4,385) (4,385) 3,588 3,588 (8) (8) 8 8

14
Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18,546 (41) (41) 41 41 1,056 1,056 (864) (864) - - - -

Trade and other receivables 5,392 - - - - 262 262 (215) (215) - - - -

Available for sale financial assets 23,523 - - - - - - - - (1,647) (1,647) 1,647 1,647

Other financial assets 2,908 (20) (20) 20 20 226 226 (185) (185) - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 49,636 - - - - (241) (241) 197 197 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 89,051 - - - - (4,120) (4,120) 3,37 1 3,37 1 - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (61) (61) 61 61 (2,817) (2,817) 2,304 2,304 (1,647) (1,647) 1,647 1,647

123RESOLUTE MINING LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 35: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(H)	 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The following table summarises the post tax effect of the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities on profit and equity
at reporting date to interest rate risk, foreign exchange currency risk and gold price risk.

The sensitivity analysis below is based on movements that are reasonably possible in interest rates, foreign exchange currency rates and the
gold price based on historical information and future expectations.

INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK GOLD PRICE RISK

-1% +1% -10% +10% -10% +10%

15 CARRYING
AMOUNT PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,885 (34) (34) 34 34 578 578 (473) (473) - - - -

Trade and other receivables 12,009 - - - - 78 78 (64) (64) - - - -

Available for sale financial assets 114 - - - - - - - - (8) (8) 8 8

Other financial assets 3,584 (25) (25) 25 25 279 279 (228) (228) - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 36,485 - - - - (242) (242) 198 198 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 113,7 16 - - - - (5,078) (5,078) 4,155 4,155 - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (59) (59) 59 59 (4,385) (4,385) 3,588 3,588 (8) (8) 8 8

14
Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18,546 (41) (41) 41 41 1,056 1,056 (864) (864) - - - -

Trade and other receivables 5,392 - - - - 262 262 (215) (215) - - - -

Available for sale financial assets 23,523 - - - - - - - - (1,647) (1,647) 1,647 1,647

Other financial assets 2,908 (20) (20) 20 20 226 226 (185) (185) - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 49,636 - - - - (241) (241) 197 197 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 89,051 - - - - (4,120) (4,120) 3,37 1 3,37 1 - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (61) (61) 61 61 (2,817) (2,817) 2,304 2,304 (1,647) (1,647) 1,647 1,647

124 RESOLUTE MINING LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

NOTE 36: SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On 1 July 2015, 5,588,771 performance rights were granted and issued to Level 1 employees, vesting on 30 June 2018 subject to performance
hurdles being met and with a strike price of $nil. A further 5,838,967 performance rights were issued on 28 August 2015 to Level 2 employees,
vesting on 30 June 2017 and subject to a service period hurdle and with a strike price of $nil.

On 28 August 2015, 393,771 fully paid ordinary shares were issued to Level 1 employees following the testing of performance rights that